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Welcome
Agenda

08:00 - 08:45 Setup, Registration, Breakfast

08:45 - 09:00 Pre-Test

09:00 - 09:20 Welcome, Intro, HMD Updates by Zoraida Moreno
09:20 - 09:40 What to Expect When Inspected by HMD by Becky Hernandez
09:40 - 10:10 Industry Perspective by Paul Ryan
10:10 - 10:20 BREAK
10:20 - 10:50 Top 10 Violations by Colton Vasquez
10:50 - 11:20 GIR Updates by Karla Deniz
11:20 - 11:50 Li-Ion Batteries by George Fay
11:50 - 12:00 Post-Test & Questions
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HMD By The Numbers

15,421 Regulated Facilities

6,618 Inspections Conducted

124 Formal Enforcement Actions

932 CERS Calls and Emails

17,643 CERS Submittals Accepted

7,905 Duty Desk Calls and Emails

1,127 HMBP Plan Check Applications Processed

493 HIRT Complaints & Responses

194 UST Plan Check Applications Processed

167 Unpermitted Facilities Guided Towards Compliance



HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION (HMD)

Protecting public health & safeguarding environmental quality

Education and regulatory compliance

Technical experts providing chemical, biological and radiological emergency response

Graduated Enforcement Program



Violation-Distribution at Biotechs and R&D
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Hazardous Materials Division
Technical Leads

Program Contact Email Cell

Chief Michael Mnatsakanian Michael.Mnatsakanian@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-433-2168

CUPA General Zoraida Moreno Zoraida.Moreno@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-454-9682

APSA / CUPA General Sharon Preece Sharon.Preece@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-249-9024

CalARP Manon Maschue Manon.Maschue@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-518-7390

Enforcement Kelly Robertson Kelly.Robertson@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-778-2167

Hazardous Waste Arleen Gurfield Arleen.Gurfield@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-229-1135

HMBP / CERS Richard LeClair Richard.LeClair@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-403-8669

Medical Waste Dana Barkil Dana.Barkil@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-249-8704

Response Services Leon Wirschem Leon.Wirschem@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-888-0610

UST Cecilia Lewallen Cecilia.Lewallen@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-454-9915
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